
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/30/15 1st Payment 6,240,535

2nd Payment 6,490,156
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 6,749,762

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 7,019,753

5th Payment 7,300,543

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 7,592,565

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 7,896,267

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 8,212,118

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 8,540,603

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 8,882,227

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,132,588 $70,334,279 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 9,237,516

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,627,382 $84,385,309 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.8% 38.8% 12th Payment 9,607,016

8 08/29/15 Sat $31,535,718 $101,945,673 $110,000,000 $70,197,830 1.567 8.6% 44.0% 13th Payment 9,991,297

9 09/02/15 Wed $30,738,428 $117,347,377 $120,000,000 $76,579,451 1.567 8.4% 48.7% 14th Payment 10,390,949

10 09/05/15 Sat $34,564,486 $134,071,074 $133,000,000 $84,700,000 1.571 9.4% 53.6% 15th Payment 10,806,587

11 09/09/15 Wed $32,494,668 $149,373,333 $149,000,000 $94,800,000 1.571 8.9% 57.7% 16th Payment 11,238,850

12 09/12/15 Sat $38,171,638 $168,733,779 $167,000,000 $105,400,000 1.584 10.3% 62.0% 17th Payment 11,688,404

13 09/16/15 Wed $40,527,626 $187,976,816 $185,000,000 $116,800,000 1.584 10.9% 66.2% 18th Payment 12,155,941

14 09/19/15 Sat $50,682,002 $211,505,824 $208,000,000 $131,600,000 1.580 13.5% 70.7% 19th Payment 12,642,178

15 09/23/15 Wed $57,254,160 $238,622,185 $235,000,000 $148,700,000 1.580 15.1% 75.1% 20th Payment 13,147,865

16 09/26/15 Sat $64,156,118 $266,626,928 $267,000,000 $169,700,000 1.573 16.7% 79.3% 21st Payment 13,673,780

17 09/30/15 Wed $84,713,255 $303,905,464 $301,000,000 $191,400,000 1.573 21.5% 83.7% 22nd Payment 14,220,731

18 10/03/15 Sat $105,857,595 $350,488,684 $350,000,000 $222,500,000 1.573 26.1% 88.0% 23rd Payment 14,789,560

19 10/07/15 Wed $117,624,355 $402,249,931 $317,000,000 $201,525,747 1.573 28.5% 91.4% 24th Payment 15,381,143

20 10/10/15 Sat $159,844,968 $472,590,593 $380,000,000 $241,600,000 1.573 36.6% 94.6% 25th Payment 15,996,389

21 10/14/15 Wed $309,352,053 $608,722,673 $500,000,000 $317,900,000 1.573 58.6% 97.7% 26th Payment 16,636,244

22 10/17/15 Sat $396,415,521 $783,167,514 $650,000,000 $413,200,000 1.573 67.7% 99.3% 27th Payment 17,301,694

28th Payment 17,993,762

29th Payment 18,713,512

30th Payment 19,462,053

Total 350,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/30/2015


